
     

    

  
    

    

   

         
              

            
            

                
            
  

            
             
            

             
             

            
     

 

            
                

              
             

           
                

              
               

            
            

 





 

           
             

              
              

              
         

 

 

   

  

  
    
    
    

   

 

   
   
   

       
           

    

 

 
  

  
  

  

   

    

  

 

        
      

 

  
  

  

  

 

 

  

 

   

 

   

 



           
          

           
           

           

            
          
 

 

        

           

            
        

         

            

                

             

              

               

           

              

           

          

        

          

         

           

            
        

          

             

             

             

           

              

               

 

 





 

              
                

            
             

        

 

             
              

               
             

             
           

             
             

             
      

 

           
              

            

  

  

  

     

 

  

  

      
  

       





 
 

October 26, 2021 
 

Williamson County 

3101 SE Inner Loop 
Georgetown, TX 78626 

 
Reference: Contract #: Buy Board 581-19 

Williamson County Jail Parking Garage Refresh 
FCC Proposal  

Attention: Dwayne Gossett 
 

We propose to furnish labor, material, and equipment to refresh the jail parking garage 
per Scope of Work below. 

Williamson County Jail Parking Garage (Base Bid) 
R.S. Means  $159,552.30 

Coefficient Deduct 0.98 -$3,191.05 

Subtotal  $156,361.25 

Bonds 2.50% $3,909.03 
TOTAL  $160,270.29 

 
Alt 01- Exterior of Elevator and Stair Tower and of Parking Garage Walls 

R.S. Means  $41,164.99 

Coefficient Deduct 0.98 -$823.30 

Subtotal  $40,341.69 

Bonds 2.50% $1,008.54 
TOTAL  $41,350.23 

 
Alt 02- Exterior Site Sealants at Parking Garage 

R.S. Means  $24,555.33 
Coefficient Deduct 0.98 -$491.11 

Subtotal  $24,064.22 

Bonds 2.50% $601.61 
TOTAL  $24,665.83 

 
Alt 03- Justice Center Building Items 

R.S. Means  $8,764.87 
Coefficient Deduct 0.98 -$175.30 

Subtotal  $8,589.57 

Bonds 2.50% $214.74 
TOTAL  $8,804.31 

 
 

Grand Total: $235,090.66 
 

Two Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Ninety and 66/100 ............ Dollars 



I. Documents: Proposal and RS Means Justifications 

 
II. Scope of Work: 

 
Base Bid: Fire Suppression Lines and Upper Level & Ramp Water proofing 

● Scrape and descale all rust and loose paint from existing fire suppression lines 
- Cover, protect and block off parking spots as needed 

● Apply Rustoleum Safety Red Enamel Paint on all existing fire lines 
- Paint all fire suppression lines including risers, from bottom floor to top 
- Coordinate with WilCo to schedule parking areas and entrances to be blocked off 

● Remove existing sealants from saw cut joints and perimeter wall expansion joints 
● Rout out cracks to make a ¼”X ¼” joint and prep all joints to manufacturers recommendation 
● Prep all joints to manufacturers recommendation 
● Provide and Install Master Seal’s NP-1 polyurethane sealant to prepared saw cut and crack joints 
● Provide and Install Master Seal’s NP-2 polyurethane sealant to prepared perimeter expansion joints 

 

Alternate 01: Exterior of Elevator and Stair Tower and Parking Garage Walls 
● Remove all expansion joint sealant from brick building joints, door perimeters, louvers and garage 

panel joints 
● Prep all joints to manufacturers recommendation. 
● Install Master Seal’s NP-2 polyurethane sealant to prepared joints 

 
Alternate 02: Exterior Site Sealants at Parking Garage 

● Remove sealants and prep joints to manufacturers recommendation 
● Prep all joints to manufacturers recommendation. 
● Install Master Seal’s SL-2 polyurethane sealant to prepared joint at the following locations 

- Van parking east side // Front parking and drive on the south side // Sidewalks around garage 
 

Alternate 03: •Justice Center Building 
● Remove remaining site sealant joints and prep joints to manufacturers recommendation 
● Install Master Seal’s SL-2 Polyurethane sealant to prepared joints 

 
III. Exclusions: 

Tax, Permits Concrete/Asphalt 
Repair UNO 
Sealant Work on concrete/asphalt that is not directly adjacent to the buildings, UNO 
Full Time Supervision 
Striping or Re-striping 

 
IV. Clarifications: 
Please review and call me if you have any questions. 
Thank you for the opportunity to bid this and any future projects. 

Sincerely, 

FALKENBERG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 
 
 
 

Triston Moore 
Project Manager 




